## রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১ "জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদ্যাপন সফল হোক"





# অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা

### মঙ্গলবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ৯, ২০২১

পক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## In the matter of SIAM CITY CEMENT (BANGLADESH) LIMITED

At the first extra-ordinary general meeting of the shareholders of Siam City Cement (Bangladesh) Limited (formerly Cemex Cement (Bangladesh) Limited) (the "Company"), duly convened and held at the registered office of the Company at 75, Shuhrawardi Avenue, Block-K, Baridhara, Dhaka on Thursday, 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2016, the shareholders of the Company passed a special resolution for changing the name of the Company from Cemex Cement (Bangladesh) Limited to Siam City Cement (Bangladesh) Limited, with effect from 1 July, 2016. The said special resolution of the Company was passed by the shareholders in accordance with section 11(6) of the Companies Act, 1994. Upon filing of the same resolution, the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and Firms issued a name change certificate dated 30 June, 2016 certifying the name change of the Company from Cemex Cement (Bangladesh) Limited to Siam City Cement (Bangladesh) Limited. According to section 11(8) of the Companies Act, 1994, the said name change does not change any rights or obligations of the Company and therefore, the assets and liabilities of Cemex Cement (Bangladesh) Limited shall be the assets and liabilities of Siam City Cement (Bangladesh) Limited.

#### MOHAMMAD ALI BOSTAME

Director-HR, Admin & Company Secretary

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২৫৪১) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০